Intertek

Certificate of Conformance

Issued To: CORTINA N.V.

Our Reference No.: GZHT9105263102

Certificate Issue Date: Aug 26, 2021

Buyer's Name:CORTINARef. No.:A210Brand:SAFETY JOGGERManufacturer:CORTINA

We hereby declare that the product category (group) above has been tested by Intertek and meets the requirements of ASTM Specification ASTM F2413-18 as tested in accordance with ASTM Test Methods F2412-18a and list the safety hazard(s) tested below.

Impact Resistant Footwear (I) Compression Resistant Footwear (C) Static Dissipative Footwear (SD 10) Puncture Resistant Footwear (PR) Puncture Resistant Footwear (Corrosion Resistance) Puncture Resistant Footwear (Flex Resistance)

The test results are given in our report No.: GZHT91052631 Dated: Aug 26, 2021

Note:

This declaration applies to the particular sample tested and to the specific tests carried out as dated and detailed in the report(s) referenced above.

Authorized By: For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

Guiliang Dong Senior Lab Manager

Page 1 Of 1

Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch 深圳天祥质量技术服务符限公司广州分公司 Room 02, 1-8/F. & Room 01, E101/E201/E301/E401/E501/E501/E701/E801, No.7-2, Caipin Road, Guangzhou Science City, GETDB, Grangzhou, Guangdong, China 广州经济技术开发区科学城视频路7.9.2 二第1, 65, 02 房、01 房 101、 E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E201、E801 Tel: +86 208213 9001 Fax: 96 20 82089999 Postcode: 510663